Lo ww&&&-&wak&&h

T

L
@
a8
k3
k4
b
&%
b

g
P4
&

ML IETYY

BEE gy

R L R W

L2
iy

&

B TR
FE Ry

B
TR
4 @;@&%’»%%ﬁf»&
i&fmmwiw 2
- ;%g&gg&»ﬂq% & v
- pESERET LS -
e S
PR
vwﬁ-ﬁ&%t%*%% G
s@@%{&&ﬁf% L
k4

%

K*{Q&é‘&%%&
,@x?,é&%%&&:&&

&
T RABBRGRAR T Ry
Ry L kA B % H

L 3
R A A g %

e T L
e R L L

P

S %
o RS
e L

P s
B e EE Y

o T W ORE

e

ﬁ.%%%gg'

g.gl“é:
F2 2

Isis2 T

o
&

EX
Fs
H
&

Hy,

i3 £ 1 TV

P Ll

xS k

SRR E
Mt A
w4 & R A FE
PR aow & ak

[ T3 3 5 59 $ 7
m%-@f&i'%%%.”_ 1

4
X

BB FY ey

EEE TRy

FT EX .
abtt e nrbay,
”ﬁ*%&uma'ﬁmm‘?%@

S
- B

P8
iintisusaspsfEl

wEEER G B G §HE
&#&%@%&%x&*g%%ﬁ$ﬂﬁéﬁ%%#

FEA L
e B

%

OUDEE STYLE -

EP2510
PISTON PUMP

WNER'S MANUAL

Model No. 0294012

A CAUTION:

Read Rules for
Safe Operation
and Instructions
Carefully

Form No. 0294802-2/84



l
Figure 18- EP2510 Final Assembly
EP2510 FINAL ASSEMBLY - FIGURE 18
: ITEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. !
1 02944086 Motor Shroud 1 16 04348 Dump Valve 1
2 9802537 Screw 8 17 9800127 Screw, 3/8-16x.875 3
3 - 0294345 Baffle 1 18 53171 Washer, 3/8 split lock 3
4 07101 Brush, Motor 2 18 e Cart** 1
5 07103 Cap, Brush 2 20 51438 Screw, 5/16-18x.5 Hex Head 2
6 e Drive Assembly™ 1 21 51357 Washer, 5/16 split lock 2
7 0294407 Front Cover 1 22 53426 Swivel, 378 Mto F 2
8 54425 Elbow 2 23 51551 Fitting, 3/8 to 1/4 2
9 13950 Siphon Tube 1 24 54224 Plug, Pipe Assembly 1
10 02975 Sieve 1 25 13846 Manifold 1
11 0294386 Guard, Finger 1 26 02208 Transducer Assy.+ 1
12 14753 Fluid Hose 1 27 0294110 Pressure Control Assy. 1
13 RM175 Return Tube 1 28 54423 Elbow, 3/8tp 1/4 1
14 0093817 Cable Tie 1 29 0294164 Filter Assembly++ 1
15 50975 Compression Fitting 1

* = See Fig. 22, page 23. ** = See Fig. 19, page 19.
+ = See Fig. 23, page 24. ++ = See Fig. 21, page 22.

18




13

Figure 19 - Cart Assembly

* CART ASSEMBLY - FIGURE 19

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.

0294414 Handle

50733 Washer

54008 Rd. Hd. Screw, 1/4-28x3/8
13476 Collar '

1 9 9890104 Axle Cap
2
3
4
5 13475 Stop, Handle
¢
7
8

10 9920701  Spacer

11 0264398  Stand

12 54458 Screw

13 13538 Foot

14 54009 Bolt. Carriage, 14/-20x.50
15 0204409  Bracket, Filter

16 51993 Nut, 1.4-20 hex

54213 Button, Snap
13474 Stabilizer, Handle
0270301  Wheel

NN PAMNMNDNMND -
PN =N 2NN

19




10

10

NOTE:
#19 Torque
90 FT. LBS.

) .

&>
26

Figure 20 - Fluid Section

NOTE:
#15Torque
150 FT. LBS.

20




FLUID SECTION ASSEMBLY - FIGURE 20

pury
—_r

09435 Cylinder Sleeve
19109 Piston Rod
0294354 Washer

24 00310 Lower Ball Seat
25 00203 O-Ring
26 09471 Foot Valve Holder

—t
p)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy.
% 1 0294325 Packing Nut 1 14 9894231  Washer i
2 0294355  Adapter 1 15 0294358 Lower Male Adapter 1
3 08070 Upper Packing 3 16 08080 Lower Packing 3
4 09091 Upper Packing 2 17 09164 Lower Packing 2
5 0294326  Upper Adapter 1 18 09148 Lower Female Adapter 1
6 13364 Wave Spring 1 19 51799 Ball 1
7 0294356 Washer 1 20 0294119  Piston Body Valve 1
8 09326 Large Locknut 1 21 09451 Ball Stop Pin 1
9 09442 Cylinder 1 22 09478 Ball Cage 1
10 09441 O-Ring 3 23 51519 Ball 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

pry
w

REPAIR KITS

1. 0294908 Kit, Packing Repair 1
2. 0294909 Kit, Qutlet Valve Repair 1
3. 0204810 Kii, inlet Valve Repair A
4. 02283  Kit, Transducer Assy. Repair 1

®

21




FILTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 21
1
1 #14070 - ALUMINUM
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
2
1 14064 Filter Body - Annodized 1
2 14058 Spring 1
3 14069 Filter Sieve - 50 mesh 1
3 14068* Filter Sieve - 100 mash 1
4 14066 Filter Core 1
5 14059 Engagement nut 1
6 14072 O-Ring 1
7 54423 Elbow, 3/8 to 1/4 1
8 14056  Fluid head i @
9 53426 Swivel 2
4
Note: Tabs on filter sieve should always go into the filter
head. Avoid forcing tabs into filter body.
Note: Do not use halogenated hyabons.
Note: 3000 psi maximum

Figure 21 - High Pressure Filter

22




Figure 22 - EP2510 Drive Assembly 24
EP2510 Drive Assembly - Figure 22
iITEM___ PART NO. DESCRIPTICN QTy. ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
. 1 71010 Motor Interface Plate 1 21 80046 Be’fi””g. 1
) .22 71025 Wrist Pin 1
2 17100 + Armature 1 . .
23 71034 Connecting Pin 1
3 13709 Set Screw 1 . .
g .24 71030 Guide Bushing 1
4 51691 Spur Pinicn Gear 1 .
.25 71026 Slide Block 1
5 52965 Woodruff Key 1 .
. . 26 51841 Cotter Pin 1
6 71015 Drive Housing 1 .
27 2753260 Set Screw 2
7 11843 Washer 2
28 52163 Cap Screw 4
8 9802537 Screw 2
. 29 53171 Lockwasher 1
9 71013 Ball Bearing 1 . .
o ! 30 71031 Extension Housing 1
10 53822 Retaining Ring 1 .
; 31 53025 Dowel Pin 1
: 11 71055 Ball Bearing 1 ) . .
: 32 0294118 Fluid Section Assembly 1
12 71004 Crankshaft 1 33 53031 Dowel Pin 5
13 54012 Thrust Washer 2
. 34 05304 Key 1
14 53244 Pipe Plug 1 35 13633 Sour Gear 1
15 71022 Connecting Rod 1 pur aear
: 36 51240 Retaining Ring 1
16 71019 Bearing 1 37 71017 Gasket 1
17 54013 Retaining Washer 1 asre
38 51236 Cap Screw 6
18 o187 Sorew ! 39 51357 Lock Washer 6
19 50148 Split Lock Washer 1 0c ©
20 9885543 Grease Fitting 1

* See Fig. 20, page 20.
23




1 FIGURE 23 ,
b
: ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 50431 Retainer ring 1
3 2 50504 O-ring 1
3 02216 Transducer body 1
4 02232 Piston 1
5 50512 Back-up ring 1
6 02305 O-Ring - Lacquer based
4 material 1
50482 O-ring - Standard material 1
7 50423 Retainer ring 1
5
é/ * 02283 Transducer Packing Kit
@’ 6 Includes ltems 1, 2, and 4 through 7. ‘
@—7 *=Not shown.
Figure 23 - Transducer Assembly

24




ACCESSORIES

GUN FILTERS

. Pa rt Filter Mesh Mesh Colar of
. . Part No. { Application Type Number | Number [Fiiiter Body
Number Description oot o
ynthetic resin
enamels, clean
0153—— Tungsten Carbide Fiat Tips 0089960 | varnishes, stains Extrafine 0.084 mm | 0.084 mm
' 0153003 Tip Guard, Flat Tip azures
0088188 Hose, Whip End, 3' x 3/16" Base coat enamels
0088800 Hose, Whip End, 5 x 3/16" f.lrl""e’ e”a;f‘e's s | e
. , 140 .
' 0154014  Hose, Wireless, 25 x 1/4" 000388 | mared onamoss || e
0154015 Hose, Wireless, 50’ x 1/4" P———
0088004 Hose, Wireless, 50" x 3/8" 0089958 | Latex-paints medium 10.315 mm | 6.315 mm
0093896 Hose Connector, 1/4" x 1/4"M acrylic-paints
0088160 Hose Connector, 3/8" x 3/8"M Filler paints,
0088161 Hose Connector, 1/4"F x 3/8"'M 0089957 | large area surfaces | Coarse  |0.560 mm | 6.560 mm
0088162 Hose Connector, 3/8"M x 1/4"M

0088156 Tee, Two Gun, 1/4”
. 0088157  Tee, Two Gun, 3/8”
0088154  Pressure Gauge
0153043 Tip Extension, 6"
0153042 Tip Extension, 12"
0152001  Power Roller
0152308 Roller Cover, 3/8" Nap
0152307 Roller Cover, 1/2" Nap
0152309 Roller Cover, 3/4” Nap
0152310  Rolier Cover, 1-1/4” Nap
0152700  Adapter, Power Roller Extension
'. 0149018 G-09N Airless Spray Gun
0149017  G-10N Airless Spray Gun
0093930  Anti-Seize Compound
0152900 R-10 Telescoping Power Roller

25




